

S TAT E BANK OF PAKI S TAN SBP Banking Services Corporation GUJRANWALA

No. Admn/PU/**3719**/-2017

16th August, 2017

TENDER / QUOTATION

OUTSOURCING OF SERVICES OF IT HARDWARE RESOURCE PERSON AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BSC, GUJRANWALA. ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation, Gujranwala invites sealed quotations for hiring services of qualified and experienced IT Hardware Resource Person from outsourcing Contractors / Firms under Rule-36(a) of PPR, Rules, 2004.

The Contractors / Firms with experience of such trade and interested to participate are requested to obtain Tender Documents from Procurement Unit, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Trust Plaza, G.T.Road, Gujranwala during office hours latest by 21st August, 2017.

Quotations duly completed and addressed to the Chief Manager, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation, Gujranwala should be submitted in a sealed cover, duly marked with the subject and must reach at tender Box kept in the office of the PA to Chief Manager at 2nd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Gujranwala on or before 21st August, 2017 at 11:00 am. The Quotations will be opened at 11:30 am on the same day in the presence of contractors / their authorized representatives, who may like to be present.

This advertisement is also available at PPRA & SBP Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.

- sd-

Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Gujranwala Phone: 055-3200310

Fax : 055-3200309